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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 809

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 MARCH 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 8-2018)

809. Mr J R B Lorimer (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many drug-related cases from the (a) Langlaagte, (b) Linden, (c) Sophiatown and (d) Parkview Police Stations in Gauteng (i) went to court and (ii) ended in successful convictions (aa) in the 2016-17 financial year and (bb) since 1 April 2017?
NW894E

REPLY:

(a)(b )( c)(d)(i)(ii)(aa)(bb)


	Police Station
	(i) Cases to court
	(ii) Convictions 

	
	(aa) 2016/2017 
	(bb) Since 1 April 2017
	(aa) 2016/2017
	(bb) Since 1 April 2017

	{a) Langlaagte
	75
	63
	47
	33

	(b) Linden
	102
	128
	26
	33

	(c) Sophiatown
	732
	560
	467
	355

	{d) Parkview
	24
	25
	11
	10



Original signed LIEUTENANT GENERAL
PROVINCIAL COMMISSIONER: GAUTENG
OS DE LANGE
Date: 20 March 2018

Reply to question 809 recommended

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2018-03-28

Reply to question 809 approved/not approved

MINISTER OF POLICE
BH CELE, MP
Date: 26/04/2018
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